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INDEX OF NWH-USGS
TECHNICAL PROCEDURES

Approved as of 04-28-87

PROCEDURE
No., Rev.

EFFECTIVE
DATE TITLE

Geochronology Procedures

GCP-OlRO

GCP-02,R1

GCP-03,RO

GCP-04.RO

GCP-05,RO

GCP-06,RO

GCP-07,RO

GCP-08,RO

GCP-09,RO

GCP-1O,RO

GCP-l1,RO

06-15-81

01-20-87

06-15-81

06-15-81

06-15-81

06-15-81

06-15-81

06-15-81

06-15-81

01-20-87

04-06-87

Radiometric-Age Data Bank

Labeling, Identification and Control of
Samples for Geochemistry and Isotope
Geology

Uranium-Series Dating

Uranium-Trend Dating

Radium-Equivalent Uranium, Thorium, and
Potassium Analysis by Gamma-Ray Spectrometry

Potassium-Argon Dating

Geochemical Mineral Separation

Fission-Track Dating

Spike Calibration

Field Sampling of Pedogenic Carbonate Rinds
for Radiometric Dating

Laboratory Preparation of Pedogenic Carbonate
Rinds for Radiometric Dating

Geologic Mapping

Subsurface Investigations

Stratigraphic Studies

Structural Studies

Geologic Support Activities

Geology Procedures

GP-OlRO 03-01-83

GP-02,RO . 03-01-83
0

GP-03,RO 03-01-83

GP-04,RO 03-01-83

GP-05 ,RO 03-01-83
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INDEX OF WH-USGS
TECHNICAL PROCEDURES

Approved as of 04-28-87

PROCEDURE
No., Rev.

EFFECTIVE
DATE TITLE

GP-06,RO

GP-07,RO

GP-08,RO

GP-1O,RO

GP-IIRO

GP-12,R1

GP-13,RO

GP-14,RO

GP-15,RO

GP-16,RO

GP-17,RO

GP-18,RO

GP-19,RO

GP-22,RO

GP-23,RO

iGP-24,RO

06-06-83

08-14-84

02-19-86

04-12-85

05-15-85

03-06-87

01-08-87

04-25-86

03-20-87

03-20-87

02-19-86

09-24-86

03-06-87

01-08-87

01-08-87

04-15-87

Geodetic, Leveling, and Trilateration Surveys

Geologic Trenching Studies

Correlation of Tephra by Means of Chemical
Analysis

Borehole Video Fracture Logging

Logging Fractures in Core

Mapping Fractures on Pavement, Outcrops and
Along Traverses

Fracture Logging From Acoustic Televiewer
Images

Measurement of Dry Bulk Rock Densities from
Paleomagnetic Samples

Inventory of Drill Hole Core

Procedure for the Handling and Storage of
Drill Core at the Core Library

Describing and Sampling Soils in the Field

Volcanic Stratigraphic Studies

Procedure for the Identification, Handling,
and Disposition of Drill-Hole Core and
Cutting Samples from the Drill Site to the
Core Library

Dust Trap Sampling and Analysis

Estimation of Rates of Soil Development

Available Water-Holding Capacity: Field
Method for Dry, Gravelly Soils
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INDEX OF NWM-USGS
TECHNICAL PROCEDURES

Approved as of 04-28-87

I
PROCEDURE
No., Rev.

EFFECTIVE
DATE TITLE

Geophysics Procedures

GPP-OlRl 01-14-85

GPP-02,RO 01-11-82

GPP-04,RO 06-27-83

GPP-05,Rl 01-07-86

GPP-06,RO 11-01-84

GPP-07,RO '11-01-84

GPP-08,RO 11-01-84

GPP-09,RO 11-01-84

GPP-1O,RO 01-16-85

GPP-12,RO 03-20-85

GPP-14,RO 05-27-86

GPP-15,RO 05-27-86

GPP-16,RO 01-23-87

GPP-17,RO 05-27-86

GPP-18,RO 05-27-86

Hydrology Procedures

Gravity Measurement And Data Reduction

Heat Flow Studies Related to Nuclear Waste
Storage Investigations

In-Situ Stress Investigations

Heat Flow Studies Calibration Procedures

Rock and Paleomagnetic Investigations

Fracture and Frictional Strength Measurement
of Rock Samples at High Pressures

Permeability Measurements of Rock Samples at
High Pressures and Temperatures

Fluid Sample Collection and Chemical Analysis

Rock Property Analysis of Yucca Mountain Core
Samples

Borehole Gravity Measurement and Data
Reduction

Induced Polarization Borehole Logging
Operations

Magnetic Susceptibility Borehole Logging
Operations

Absolute Measurement of Gravity

Magnetometer Borehole Logging Operations

Magnetotelluric Measurements
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INDEX OF NWM-USGS
TECHNICAL PROCEDURES

Approved as of 04-28-87

PROCEDURE
No., Rev.

EFFECTIVE
DATE TITLE

HP-01,RO

IIP-02,RO

HP-03,RO

HP-04,RO

HP-05,RO

HP-06,RO

HP-08,RO

HP-10,RI

HP-11,RO

HP-12,R2

HP-13,RO

HP-136,R0

01-11-82

08-14-84

01-11-82

01-11-82

01-11-82

01-11-82

08-06-82

07-09-84

06-18-82

03-30-87

08-29-83

03-30-87

07-09-84

07-09-84

Methods for Determining Water Level

Acoustic Televiewer Investigations

Hydrologic Tracejector Test

Hydrologic Surging

Hydrologic Swabbing

Hydrologic Pumping Test

Methods For Determination of Inorganic
Substances in Water

Packer-Injection and Shut-in Tests

Methods for Determination of Radioactive
Substances in Water

Method for Collection, Processing, and
Handling of Drill Cuttings and Core from
Unsaturated-Zone Boreholes at the Well-Site,
NTS

Collection and Field Analysis of Unsaturated
Zone Ground Water Samples

Methods for Handling and Storage of Drill
Cuttings and Core from Unsaturated Zone
Boreboles at the Unsaturated Zone Testing
Laboratory (Test Cell C)

Method for Calibrating Peltier-Type
Thermocouple Psychrometers for Measuring
Water Potential of Partially Saturated Media

Method for Calibrating Heat-Dissipation
Sensors for Measuring in-situ Matric
Potential within Porous Media

HP- 14 ,Rl

HP-15,R2
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INDEX OF NWH-USGS
TECHNICAL PROCEDURES

Approved as of 04-28-87

PROCEDURE EFFECTIVE
No., Rev. DATE TITLE

HP-16,R1 08-14-84 Collection and Preservation of Atmospheric
Precipitation Samples for Isotope Analysis

HP-17,RO 08-14-84 Method of Calibration and Testing for
Operation of Pressure Transducers for Air
Permeability Studies in the Unsaturated Zone

HP-18,RO 07-20-84 Frequency of Equipment Calibration for
Unsaturated Zone Testing, Nevada Test Site

HP-19,RO 07-20-84 Method for Identification, Transport, and
Handling of Instrumentation Packages and
Equipment for Field Testing in the
Unsaturated Zone at NTS

HP-20,RO 07-20-84 Instruction for Operation of a Standard
Dead-Weight Tester

HP-21,RO 11-15-84 Preliminary Cable-Assembly and
Probe-Connection Instruction for Instrument
Packages, Test Hole UZ-1, NTS

HP-22,RO 07-20-84 Preliminary Probe Installation and Stemming
Plan for Test Hole UZ-1, NTS

HP-23,Rl 11-04-83 Collection and Field Analysis of
Saturated-Zone Ground-Water Samples

HP-24,RO 07-20-84 Preliminary Plan for Final Checkout and
Acceptance of Instrumentation Packages for
Emplacement into Test Hole UZ-1, NTS

HP-25,RO 07-20-84 Methods for Measuring Water Levels Using the
Dodge Logging Van (I-127410)

HP-26,RO 08-14-84 Method for Calibrating Water-Level
Measurement Equipment Using the Reference
Steel Tape

HP-28,RO 05-15-85 Laboratory Procedures for the Determination
of Moisture-Retention Curves on Rock Core
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INDEX OF NWM-USGS
TECHNICAL PROCEDURES

Approved as of 04-28-87

PROCEDURE EFFECTIVE
No., Rev. DATE TITLE

HP-30,RO 05-15-85 Calibration and Operation Procedure for
Quantachrome Stereopycnometer Model SPY-2
USGS Petrophysics Laboratory Denver, Colorado

HP-31,R0 05-15-85 Method for Determining Horizontal and
Vertical Distances Using a Medium-Range Total
Station and a Leveling Device

HP-32,RO 05-15-85 Method for Monitoring Moisture Content of
Drill-Bit Cuttings from the Unsaturated Zone

HP-33,RO 05-15-85 Preliminary Method for Monitoring and Testing
Perched-Water Zones in a Borehole Drilled
with the Reverse-Vacuum Method

HP-34,RO 05-15-85 Preliminary Method for Measuring Discharge
for an Aquifer Test Using a Staff Gage and a
Calibrated Container

HP-35,RO 01-07-86 Method for Adding Lithium Bromide to a
Water-Supply Tank and Monitoring Its Use As a
Tracer

HP36,RO 03-04-86 Preliminary Plan for Probe Installation and
Stemming of Test Hole USW UZ-6, Nevada Test
Site

HP-37,RO 08-14-84 Preliminary Procedure for Drilling and Coring
of Wet- and Dry-Lake Sediments

HP-40,RO 08-14-84 Methods for Determination of Peak Discharge
by the Slope-Conveyance

HP-41,RO ' 08-14-84 Preliminary Method of Television Recording of
Surface-Water Flow

HP-42,RO 06-05-85 Field Procedure for Indirect Measurements of
Stream Discharge

HP-43,RO 11-15-84 Method of Installation and Operation of
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INDEX OF NWM-USGS
TECHNICAL PROCEDURES
Approved as of 04-28-87

PROCEDURE EFFECTIVE
No., Rev. DATE TITLE

Nonrecording Rain Gage

HP-44,R0 11-15-84 Field Procedure for Crest-Stage Gage
Installation and Inspection

HP-45,R0 08-14-84 Method of Installation, Operation, and
Inspection of Recording Streamflow Gage Using
the Bubble-Gage STACOM Manometer System

HP-46,RO 11-15-84 Method of Installation and Operation of
Recording Rain Gage

HP-47,RO 08-14-84 Method of Operating Micrometrics Series 910
Mercury Penetration Porosimeter U.S.
Geological Survey Petrophysics Laboratory
Denver, Colorado

HP-48,RO 08-14-84 Method for Calibrating Hand-Held Glass
Thermometers

HP-49,R0 08-14-84 Method for Using Hand-Held Glass Thermometers

HP-50,RO 11-15-84 Method for Neutron Scatter and Gamma Ray
Attenuation Logging Using the USGS Logging
Van (1-139055)

IHP-51,RO 08-22-85 Preliminary Instructions for Cable Assembly
and Probe Connections for Instrumentation
Packages in Test Holes USW UZ-4 and -5, NTS

HP-53,RO 11-15-84 Method for Calibrating Digital and Analog
Watches

HP-55,RO 09-09-85 Hydrologic-Laboratory Testing of Core and
Drilling-Cutting Samples from
Unsaturated-Zone Test Holes

HP-56,RO 11-15-84 General Procedure for Soil Gas Sampling in
Unsaturated-Zone Test Holes

HP-62,R1 03-16-87 Method for Measuring Sub-Surface Moisture
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INDEX OF WM-USGS
TECHNICAL PROCEDURES
Approved as of 04-28-87

PROCEDURE
No., Rev.

HP-73,RO

HP-74,RO

HP-76,RO

HP-78,RO

HP-79,RO

HP-80,RO

HP-84,RO

EFFECTIVE
DATE TITLE

03-29-85

10-28-85

04-08-85

04-08-85

10-20-86

10-20-86

10-28-85

Content Using a Neutron Moisture Meter

Calibration and Use of the Sartorius
Electronic Toploader (Balance) Model 1507 MPS

Use of the Stabil-Therm Miniature Batch Oven

Diatom Enumeration Studies

Ostracode Sample Preparation and Data
Acquisition Procedures

Analysis of Fossil Pollen from Lake Sediments

Characterizing and Quantifying Organic
Biomarkers of Lake Sediments

Sealing Neutron Access-Hole Casings at the
Ground Surface

QA Manual

QAPP-O1,R3

Seismology

SP-O1,R2

SP-02,RO

SP-03,RO

SP-04,RO

SP-05,RO

SP-06,RO

10-27-86

Procedures

03-01-83

09-14-81

09-14-81

09-14-81

09-14-81

09-14-81

NNWSI-USGS Program Plan (QA Manual)

Earthquake Location Procedures

Procedure For Calculating Frequency of
Recurrence Curves

Seismic Zoning Procedure

Earthquake Magnitude Determination Procedure

Procedure for the Determination of Earthquake
Source Parameters

Procedure for the Determination of Earthquake
Focal Mechanism
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INDEX OF NWM-USGS
TECHNICAL PROCEDURES

Approved as of 04-28-87

PROCEDURE EFFECTIVE
No., Rev. DATE TITLE

SP-07,R1 01-07-86 Geophysics: Teleseismic P-residual Study of
the Tectonic Environment

SP-08,RO 06-06-83 Seismic Study of the Tectonic Environment

SP-09,RO 02-20-86 Calibration of Seismic Refraction Equipment

SP-10,RO 04-15-87 Deep Seismic Reflection Study of the Tectonic
Environment
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