

United States Department of the Interior

PDR-1 IPDR- Wm-10(2)
erior Wm-16(2)

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BOX 25046 M.S. 411 DENVER TEDERAL CENTER **DENVER, COLORADO 80225**

IN REPLY REFER TO:

STABLECE	246
Kennedy	TH.
Distribution:	
D1.4.9	LPOR
	PDR
	Docket No.
WM Record File	WM Project

102

(Return to WM, 623-SS)

April 28, 1987

TO:

NNWSI Project Participants

RE:

Distribution of the Index of Approved Technical Procedures

An updated Index of all currently-approved NWM-USGS technical procedures is enclosed. Those procedures distributed as of the date above are highlighted. Should you wish to receive an official, controlled copy of any of the listed procedures, please contact my Office:

> NNWSI Quality Assurance Manager U.S. Geological Survey, MS-421 Denver Federal Center, Box 25046 Denver, 00 80225

Darrell D. Porter SAIC QA Support

For: J.R. Willmon

Enclosure

QA File: 3.6.01

SAIC File: 527-10-5-9

8709040423	870428
PDR WASTE	PD

87050239

FOR INF_MATION ONLY - THIS IS NOT INTEN_D TO REFLECT PROCEDURES CURRENTLY IN YOUR POSSESSION.

INDEX OF NWM-USGS TECHNICAL PROCEDURES Approved as of 04-28-87

PROCEDURE No., Rev.	EFFECTIVE DATE	TITLE
Geochronology	Procedures	
GCP-01,R0	06-15-81	Radiometric-Age Data Bank
GCP-02,R1	01-20-87	Labeling, Identification and Control of Samples for Geochemistry and Isotope Geology
GCP-03,R0	06-15-81	Uranium-Series Dating
GCP-04,R0	06-15-81	Uranium-Trend Dating
GCP-05,RO	06-15-81	Radium-Equivalent Uranium, Thorium, and Potassium Analysis by Gamma-Ray Spectrometry
GCP-06,R0	06-15-81	Potassium-Argon Dating
GCP-07,R0	06-15-81	Geochemical Mineral Separation
GCP-08,R0	06-15-81	Fission-Track Dating
GCP-09,R0	06-15-81	Spike Calibration
GCP-10,RO	01-20-87	Field Sampling of Pedogenic Carbonate Rinds for Radiometric Dating
GCP-11,RO	04-06-87	Laboratory Preparation of Pedogenic Carbonate Rinds for Radiometric Dating
Geology Proce	dures	
GP-01,R0	03-01-83	Geologic Mapping
GP-02,R0	. 03-01-83	Subsurface Investigations
GP-03,R0	03-01-83	Stratigraphic Studies
GP-04,R0	03-01-83	Structural Studies
GP-05,R0	03-01-83	Geologic Support Activities

PROCEDURE No., Rev.	EFFECTIVE DATE	TITLE
GP-06,R0	06-06-83	Geodetic, Leveling, and Trilateration Surveys
GP-07,R0	08-14-84	Geologic Trenching Studies
GP-08,R0	02-19-86	Correlation of Tephra by Means of Chemical Analysis
GP-10,R0	04-12-85	Borehole Video Fracture Logging
GP-11,R0	05-15-85	Logging Fractures in Core
GP-12,R1	03-06-87	Mapping Fractures on Pavement, Outcrops and Along Traverses
GP-13,R0	01-08-87	Fracture Logging From Acoustic Televiewer Images
GP-14,R0	04-25-86	Measurement of Dry Bulk Rock Densities from Paleomagnetic Samples
GP-15,R0	03-20-87	Inventory of Drill Hole Core
GP-16,R0	03-20-87	Procedure for the Handling and Storage of Drill Core at the Core Library
GP-17,R0	02-19-86	Describing and Sampling Soils in the Field
GP-18,R0	09-24-86	Volcanic Stratigraphic Studies
GP-19,R0	03-06-87	Procedure for the Identification, Handling, and Disposition of Drill-Hole Core and Cutting Samples from the Drill Site to the Core Library
GP-22,R0	01-08-87	Dust Trap Sampling and Analysis
GP-23,R0	01-08-87	Estimation of Rates of Soil Development
¹ GP-24,R0	04-15-87	Available Water-Holding Capacity: Field Method for Dry, Gravelly Soils

PROCEDURE No., Rev.	EFFECTIVE DATE	TITLE
Geophysics Pr	ocedures	,
GPP-01,R1	01-14-85	Gravity Measurement And Data Reduction
GPP-02,RO	01-11-82	Heat Flow Studies Related to Nuclear Waste Storage Investigations
GPP-04,R0	06-27-83	In-Situ Stress Investigations
GPP-05,R1	01-07-86	Heat Flow Studies Calibration Procedures
GPP-06,R0	11-01-84	Rock and Paleomagnetic Investigations
GPP-07,RO	11-01-84	Fracture and Frictional Strength Measurement of Rock Samples at High Pressures
GPP-08,RO	11-01-84	Permeability Measurements of Rock Samples at High Pressures and Temperatures
GPP-09,R0	11-01-84	Fluid Sample Collection and Chemical Analysis
GPP-10,RO	01-16-85	Rock Property Analysis of Yucca Mountain Core Samples
GPP-12,RO	03-20-85	Borehole Gravity Measurement and Data Reduction
GPP-14,RO	05-27-86	Induced Polarization Borehole Logging Operations
GPP-15,RO	05-27-86	Magnetic Susceptibility Borehole Logging Operations
GPP-16,RO	01-23-87	Absolute Measurement of Gravity
GPP-17,RO	05-27-86	Magnetometer Borehole Logging Operations
GPP-18,RO	05-27-86	Magnetotelluric Measurements
Hydrology Pro	cedures	

PROCEDURE No., Rev.	EFFECTIVE DATE	TITLE
HP-01,R0	01-11-82	Methods for Determining Water Level
11P-02,R0	08-14-84	Acoustic Televiewer Investigations
HP-03,R0	01-11-82	Hydrologic Tracejector Test
HP-04,R0	01-11-82	Hydrologic Surging
HP-05,R0	01-11-82	Hydrologic Swabbing
HP-06,R0	01-11-82	Hydrologic Pumping Test
HP-08,R0	08-06-82	Methods For Determination of Inorganic Substances in Water
HP-10,R1	07-09-84	Packer-Injection and Shut-in Tests
HP-11,R0	06-18-82	Methods for Determination of Radioactive Substances in Water
HP-12,R2	03-30-87	Method for Collection, Processing, and Handling of Drill Cuttings and Core from Unsaturated-Zone Boreholes at the Well-Site, NTS
HP-13,R0	08-29-83	Collection and Field Analysis of Unsaturated Zone Ground Water Samples
HP-136,R0	03-30-87	Methods for Handling and Storage of Drill Cuttings and Core from Unsaturated Zone Boreholes at the Unsaturated Zone Testing Laboratory (Test Cell C)
HP-14,R1	07-09-84	Method for Calibrating Peltier-Type Thermocouple Psychrometers for Measuring Water Potential of Partially Saturated Media
HP-15,R2	07-09-84	Method for Calibrating Heat-Dissipation Sensors for Measuring in-situ Matric Potential within Porous Media

PROCEDURE No., Rev.	EFFECTIVE DATE	TITLE
HP-16,R1	08-14-84	Collection and Preservation of Atmospheric Precipitation Samples for Isotope Analysis
HP-17,R0	08-14-84	Method of Calibration and Testing for Operation of Pressure Transducers for Air Permeability Studies in the Unsaturated Zone
HP-18,R0	07-20-84	Frequency of Equipment Calibration for Unsaturated Zone Testing, Nevada Test Site
HP-19,R0	07-20-84	Method for Identification, Transport, and Handling of Instrumentation Packages and Equipment for Field Testing in the Unsaturated Zone at NTS
HP-20,R0	07-20-84	Instruction for Operation of a Standard Dead-Weight Tester
HP-21,R0	11-15-84	Preliminary Cable-Assembly and Probe-Connection Instruction for Instrument Packages, Test Hole UZ-1, NTS
HP-22,R0	07-20-84	Preliminary Probe Installation and Stemming Plan for Test Hole UZ-1, NTS
HP-23,R1	11-04-83	Collection and Field Analysis of Saturated-Zone Ground-Water Samples
HP-24,R0	07-20-84	Preliminary Plan for Final Checkout and Acceptance of Instrumentation Packages for Emplacement into Test Hole UZ-1, NTS
HP-25,R0	07-20-84	Methods for Measuring Water Levels Using the Dodge Logging Van (I-127410)
HP-26,R0	08-14-84	Method for Calibrating Water-Level Measurement Equipment Using the Reference Steel Tape
HP-28,R0	05-15-85	Laboratory Procedures for the Determination of Moisture-Retention Curves on Rock Core

PROCEDURE No., Rev.	EFFECTIVE DATE	TITLE
HP-30,R0	05-15-85	Calibration and Operation Procedure for Quantachrome Stereopycnometer Model SPY-2 USGS Petrophysics Laboratory Denver, Colorado
HP-31,R0	05-15-85	Method for Determining Horizontal and Vertical Distances Using a Medium-Range Total Station and a Leveling Device
HP-32,R0	05-15-85	Method for Monitoring Moisture Content of Drill-Bit Cuttings from the Unsaturated Zone
HP-33,R0	05-15-85	Preliminary Method for Monitoring and Testing Perched-Water Zones in a Borehole Drilled with the Reverse-Vacuum Method
HP-34,R0	05-15-85	Preliminary Method for Measuring Discharge for an Aquifer Test Using a Staff Gage and a Calibrated Container
HP-35,R0	01-07-86	Method for Adding Lithium Bromide to a Water-Supply Tank and Monitoring Its Use As a Tracer
HP-36,R0	03-04-86	Preliminary Plan for Probe Installation and Stemming of Test Hole USW UZ-6, Nevada Test Site
HP-37,R0	08-14-84	Preliminary Procedure for Drilling and Coring of Wet- and Dry-Lake Sediments
HP-40,R0	08-14-84	Methods for Determination of Peak Discharge by the Slope-Conveyance
HP-41,R0	08-14-84	Preliminary Method of Television Recording of Surface-Water Flow
HP-42,R0	06-05-85	Field Procedure for Indirect Measurements of Stream Discharge
HP-43,R0	11-15-84	Method of Installation and Operation of

PROCEDURE No., Rev.	EFFECTIVE DATE	TITLE
		Nonrecording Rain Gage
HP-44,R0	11-15-84	Field Procedure for Crest-Stage Gage Installation and Inspection
HP-45,R0	08-14-84	Method of Installation, Operation, and Inspection of Recording Streamflow Gage Using the Bubble-Gage STACOM Manometer System
HP-46,R0	11-15-84	Method of Installation and Operation of Recording Rain Gage
HP-47,R0	08-14-84	Method of Operating Micrometrics Series 910 Mercury Penetration Porosimeter U.S. Geological Survey Petrophysics Laboratory Denver, Colorado
HP-48,R0	08-14-84	Method for Calibrating Hand-Held Glass Thermometers
HP-49,R0	08-14-84	Method for Using Hand-Held Glass Thermometers
HP-50,R0	11-15-84	Method for Neutron Scatter and Gamma Ray Attenuation Logging Using the USGS Logging Van (I-139055)
HP-51,R0	08-22-85	Preliminary Instructions for Cable Assembly and Probe Connections for Instrumentation Packages in Test Holes USW UZ-4 and -5, NTS
HP-53,R0	11-15-84	Method for Calibrating Digital and Analog Watches
HP-55,R0	. 09-09-85	Hydrologic-Laboratory Testing of Core and Drilling-Gutting Samples from Unsaturated-Zone Test Holes
HP-56,R0	11-15-84	General Procedure for Soil Gas Sampling in Unsaturated-Zone Test Holes
HP-62,R1	03-16-87	Method for Measuring Sub-Surface Moisture

PROCEDURE No., Rev.	EFFECTIVE DATE	TITLE
		Content Using a Neutron Moisture Meter
HP-73,R0	03-29-85	Calibration and Use of the Sartorius Electronic Toploader (Balance) Model 1507 MPS
HP-74,R0	10-28-85	Use of the Stabil-Therm Miniature Batch Oven
HP-76,R0	04-08-85	Diatom Enumeration Studies
HP-78,R0	04-08-85	Ostracode Sample Preparation and Data Acquisition Procedures
HP-79,R0	10-20-86	Analysis of Fossil Pollen from Lake Sediments
HP-80,R0	10-20-86	Characterizing and Quantifying Organic Biomarkers of Lake Sediments
HP-84,R0	10-28-85	Sealing Neutron Access-Hole Casings at the Ground Surface
QA Manual		•
QAPP-01,R3	10-27-86	NNWSI-USGS Program Plan (QA Manual)
Seismology Pro	ocedures	
SP-01,R2	03-01-83	Earthquake Location Procedures
SP-02,R0	09-14-81	Procedure For Calculating Frequency of Recurrence Curves
SP-03,R0	09-14-81	Seismic Zoning Procedure
SP-04,R0	09-14-81	Earthquake Magnitude Determination Procedure
SP-05,R0	09-14-81	Procedure for the Determination of Earthquake Source Parameters
SP-06,R0	09-14-81	Procedure for the Determination of Earthquake Focal Mechanism

PROCEDURE No., Rev.	EFFECTIVE DATE	TITLE
SP-07,R1	01-07-86	Geophysics: Teleseismic P-residual Study of the Tectonic Environment
SP-08,R0	06-06-83	Seismic Study of the Tectonic Environment
SP-09,R0	02-20-86	Calibration of Seismic Refraction Equipment
SP-10,R0	04-15-87	Deep Seismic Reflection Study of the Tectonic Environment